

City of Quincy, Massachusetts

OFFICE OF THE COUNCIL

DAVID F. MCCARTHY Councillor – Ward One Finance Committee Chairman Cell: Office: Fax: Email: (617) 376-1351 (617) 376-1341 (617) 376-1345 dmccarthy@quincyma.gov

To: All Members of the Finance Committee of the Quincy City Council

From: Councillor David F. McCarthy, Finance Committee Chairman

The Finance Committee of the Quincy City Council will meet on Monday, June 3rd at 6:30 pm in the Great Hall at Historic City Hall 1305 Hancock Street relative to any and all matters pending in this committee including, but not limited to:

Monday, June 3, 2024 -

6:30 PM – Departmental Budget Hearings

Attached is the department breakdown for this meeting.

2024-055 – Ordinance – Amending Municipal Code – Chapter 72 – Article 1 – Job Classifications and Salaries, Sec. 72-1 - Official Salary Schedule – Mayor

> 2824, MAY 30 PM 3: 21 CITY CLERK DUINCY, MA. 02169

Copy to- All Councillors Mayor Thomas P. Koch Nicole L. Crispo – City Clerk Joseph P. Newton – Assistant City Clerk Susan O'Connor - Auditor Christopher Walker – Chief of Staff Il Department Heads Print Media Quincy Access Television

FY25 Budget Hearing Schedule

Monday, June 3rd 6:30 p.m.

Finance Committee Meeting

| Department | Department Head |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
| Education | Supt. Kevin Mulvey |
| Fire | Chief Joseph Jackson |
| Human Resources | Patty McGowan |
| Health Insurance | Patty McGowan |
| Health | Marli Caslli |
| Tourism | Dagney Ashley |
| Downtown District | Mary Cahill |
| Inspectional Services | Rob Conlon |
| Engineering | Al Grazioso |
| Public Works | Al Grazioso |
| Snow & Ice Removal | Al Grazioso |
| Collection & Disposal | Al Grazioso |
| Drain | Al Grazioso |
| Sewer Enterprise | Al Grazioso |
| Water Enterprise | Al Grazioso |
| Council on Aging | Michelle Hanly |
| Mayor | Chris Walker |
| Celebrations | Chris Walker |
| Substance Abuse Prevention | Chris Walker |
| City Council | President Ian C. Cain |

2024 HAY 30 PM 3: 21 CITY CLERK QUINCY, MA. 02169

and and a set of the s

CITY OF QUINCY IN COUNCIL

ORDER NO. 2024-055

ORDERED:

May 20, 2024

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Quincy that the official salary schedules of the City of Quincy, as referenced in Chapter 72, Article I, § 72-1, as amended (originally adopted as Ch. 2.148 of the 1993 Quincy Municipal Code) is hereby further amended by deleting the current salary of the Mayor and inserting the following:

<u>Title</u> <u>Salary</u>

Mayor \$285,000.00

The salary shall become effective January 1, 2025